callsign
JBU1992
FFT9210
AAL1672
DAL617
SWA1453
BSK575
UAL743
SWA264
DAL1891
NKS813
UAL1208
DAL740
DAL2280
DAL1959
DAL1924

ac_type
A320
A320
A320
B739
B738
B738
B738
B737
B752
A319
B739
B738
B712
B738
B738

registration

N784JB
N205FR
N658AW
N884DN
N8541W
N749MA
N33286
N950WN
N684DA
N521NK
N37409
N383DN
NO925AT
N3746H
N386DA

dep_time

9/27/2019 7:37
9/27/2019 7:38
9/27/2019 7:42
9/27/2019 7:43
9/27/2019 7:47
9/27/2019 9:25
9/27/2019 11:59
9/27/2019 12:01
9/27/2019 12:03
9/27/2019 12:12
9/27/2019 12:15
9/27/2019 12:19
9/27/2019 12:21
9/27/2019 12:23
9/27/2019 12:29

dep_af

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

dep_rwy des_af

19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L

KBOS
KMCO
KPHX
KLAX
KPIT
KEWR
KEWR
KDCA
KATL
KDFW
KIAH
KCVG
KLGA
KDTW
KBOS

jet_type

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL

deviation_cause

RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
PILOT REQUEST

RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE



